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Building 
tomorrow, leading 

the way.  

Aqueduct Primary School Events   

Autumn Term – 2nd Half 
As we all know the build up to Christmas is a busy one and there is lots going on. We hope that this 

events calendar helps you to feel informed about the things which are happening in school.  
 

Parental Consultations 
Monday 11th November – Year 5 & 6 – 1pm – 4pm. 

Tuesday 12th November – Year 3 & 4 – 1pm – 4pm 

Wednesday 13th November – All year groups – 3:30 – 6:30pm 

Thursday 14th November – Reception, Year 1 & 2 – 1pm – 4pm 
 

Anti-Bullying Week/Billy’s Fundraiser 

Monday 11th – Friday 15th November 
The children are invited to wear ‘Odd Socks’ on Tuesday 12th November to support Anti-Bullying and 

demonstrate their individuality. We have purposely chosen this day as it is also the day of Billy’s 

Fundraiser where the children are invited to wear their own sports or team kit that day to show off 

their individual team spirit or share what they enjoy doing outside of school. There will also be a raffle 

and stalls at the end of the day.  
 

Children in Need 

Friday 15th November – The children are invited to come to school wearing their own clothes, including any 

Pudsey Bear or Children in Need memorabilia which they currently own.  

 

FOAPS  
In preparation for the Christmas Fair FOAPS will be holding a craft afternoon (a ‘crafternoon’) in the 

demountable on Monday 18th November, Monday 25th November and Monday 2nd December between 

1pm and 3pm. All are welcome.  
 

Christmas Fair 

Friday 6th December – 3:30 – 5pm  
The children are invited to wear Mufti on this day in exchange for something to be added to the 

Tombola, a bottle (alcoholic or non-alcoholic) cakes or mince pies etc.  

 

Christmas Panto & Reception to Attingham Park 

Tuesday 10th December – in school day 
We are lucky enough to be able to have Hurricane Productions return this year to present 

their production of Jack and the Beanstalk.  

On the same day the Reception pupils will visit Attingham Park for their Christmas  

Experience. Dawley Parish Council have again agreed to fund both of these Christmas  

experiences so there is no cost to you as parents.  
 

Year 3&4 Carol Service 

Thursday 12th December – 6pm at Holy Trinity Church 
As the reception and KS1 pupils will be presenting a Christmas performance, the year 3 and 4 pupils will 

be presenting a carol service at our local church. The year 5 pupils will be presenting an Easter 

Performance and the year 6 pupils will once again present an end of year 6 play, due to the success and 

positive feedback we received last year. We also hope that this spreads out the performances 

throughout the year.  
 

Christmas Performances 
Reception & Little Learners – Thursday 5th December @ 2:15pm  

KS1 (for Parents) - Wednesday 11th December @ 2:15pm 

KS1 (for Grandparents) – Thursday 12th December @ 2:15pm 

Letters and slips to request tickets for these performances will go out closer to the date. This year 

tickets will cost £1 and you will also receive an entry to a Christmas raffle.  
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Christmas Jumper Day  

Friday 13th December - Normal school trousers or skirt and school shoes are to accompany a 

festive Christmas Jumper. If you have a full Christmas Outfit (i.e. a dress or Christmas shirt and 

trousers) you are welcome to wear this instead.  
 

Elfridges (Shopping!)  

Tuesday 17th December – Do you struggle to organise a time for your children to shop for or 

make a present for you as Parents or Carers? The FOAPS will be the Elves in school on this afternoon 

giving the pupils the opportunity to visit their Christmas shop to purchase a present for their Parents or 

Carers. The gifts will cost a maximum of £2.50 each with some personalised just for you. They will be 

wrapped and labelled so there can be no peeking! Keep an eye out for the FOAPS newsletter and check 

the display board for further information.  
 

Choir Performance  

Monday 16th December @ 3:30pm  
Although we had to cancel the after-school club, Miss Blyth has continued at lunchtime with a group and 

will be sharing the songs they have been working on with the parents of the children who attend her 

practise once a week. The FOAPS will also have a stall so that you have the chance to get any last-

minute Christmas presents. Miss Blyth will send letters to parents closer to the time with further 

details.  
 

Reception Christingle 

Thursday 19th December @ 2pm 
Reverend Tim from Holy Trinity Church will visit the Reception pupils and give them the opportunity to 

share their Christingles which they will have made. Parents are invited to join us for this celebration. 

More information will be sent to the parents of Reception pupils.  

 

Friday 20th December – Last day of term  
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

If you haven’t already, remember to sign up to our twitter account and keep up to date with any developments 

and messages. Follow us at @AqueductPrimary  

       

Class Assemblies – 2:30pm 

The children love sharing what they have been learning that term with Parents, 

Carers and Relatives. All are welcome        
Friday 29th November – Class 5 (Miss Cadwallader)  

Friday 14th February – Class 10 (Mr Palin)  

Friday 6th March – Class 9 (Miss Larlham)  

Friday 20th March – Class 7 (Miss Santopietro)  

Friday 27th March – Class 3 (Mrs Mann)  

Friday 3rd April – Class 4 (Miss Griffiths) 

Friday 15th May – Class 2 (Miss Harrow)  

Friday 22nd May – Class 6 (Mr Evans)  

Friday 12th June – Class 1 (Mrs Duppa)  

 

Parent/Carer Read Along Sessions – 9:00am – 9:30am 

This is an opportunity for parents to join the children for a guided reading 

session, see what the children have been focusing on in their reading lessons and 

share a story or two. All are welcome        
 

Tuesday 21st January  

Wednesday 18th March  

Thursday 21st May 

Monday 6th July 

 


